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xxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xx 

Ms Sue Cummings 

 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx 

Defence Equipment & Support 

Maple 0a, #2043 

MOD Abbey Wood 

Bristol  BS34 8JH 

 

 

12th July 2016         Our Reference:   FOI2016/06835  

 

 

 

Dear Ms Cummings,   
 
Thank you for your email of 06th July 2016 which I can confirm is considered to be a request for 
information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000.  You requested information on the 
following vehicles: 
 
 

“ex military vehicles I own: 

PE 55 AA - Land Rover 

KY 88 AA - Land Rover 

27 FH 52 – Sankey” 

 
I can confirm that the Ministry of Defence holds information relevant to your request.  Unfortunately, 
following the closure of MERLIN it is only possible to retrieve information held on the archived version 
of the database, which is attached.  
 
 
This information supplied to you continues to be protected by copyright.  You are free to use it for your 
own purposes, including for private study and non-commercial research, and for any other purpose 
authorised by an exception in current copyright law.  Documents (except photographs) can be also 
used in the UK without requiring permission for the purposes of news reporting.  Any other reuse, for 
example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder.   
 
 
Most documents supplied will have been produced within government and will be Crown Copyright. For 
information about re-using Crown Copyright see the Office of Public Sector Information website at 
www.opsi.gov.uk.  The copyright in some documents may rest with a third party. For information about 
obtaining permission from a third party see the Intellectual Property Office’s website at www.ipo.gov.uk.  
 
 
If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of 
your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and 
you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the 
Information Rights Compliance team, 2nd Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-
xxxxxx@xxx.xx). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working 
days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.  
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[bookmark: 2]If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information 
Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that 
the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has 
been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found 
on the Commissioner's website, https://ico.org.uk/. 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
Secretariat 
Defence Equipment & Support 
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Asset Code

Contract Number

Description

Colour

Date In Service

Chassis Number

Engine Number

Cast

Cast Date

TRUCK UTY MED (HS) 4X4 LAND ROVER WMIK 

PE55AA

2320999087710

NB50343100

LV2A/088DUM

Army/NATO Green IRR                          

11/05/1999

SALLDBA67XA160055

25L08140A        

0

0

TRAINER (TWMIK)                                                                  

ERM

IV Number

IV Date

UIN

Unit Title

RV Number

RV Date

Batch

PE55AA

      

                         

CA005A

JSCS ASHCHURCH                  

42751AA

11/05/1999

      

PE55AA

48073A

19/08/1999

N0101A

CDO LOG REGT RM                 

447

23/08/1999

      

PE55AA

5951

05/01/2010

CB998C

DSG COLCHESTER PLANNED REPAIR   

999

18/01/2010

A67   

PE55AA

999

08/02/2013

N5608A

CTCRM                           

999

08/02/2013

D11   
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Asset Code

Contract Number

Description

Colour

Date In Service

Chassis Number

Engine Number

Cast

Cast Date

AMB BATTLE FIELD (HS) 4 STRETCHER 4X4 

KY88AA

2310998939971

NB10473101

LV2B/179   

Army/NATO Green IRR                          

13/12/1997

SALLDCA67VA121365

25LO2468A        

0

0

LAND ROVER 2.5LTR TURBO DSL WITH EEGR                                             

ERM

IV Number

IV Date

UIN

Unit Title

RV Number

RV Date

Batch

KY88AA

CAPITA

12/12/1997

CA005A

JSCS ASHCHURCH                  

30876AA

13/12/1997

      

KY88AA

37514A

03/03/1998

A0914A

19 (AIRMOB) FD AMB              

437

17/03/1998

      

KY88AA

120

08/09/1999

A3856A

16 MED REGT                     

120P60 

08/09/1999

      

KY88AA

37

14/12/1999

A3867A

5 MED REGT RHQ                  

35

13/01/2000

P99   

KY88AA

160

04/06/2003

A0512A

1 WG                            

351

01/07/2003

T97   

KY88AA

3751

02/11/2004

A1259A

2PWRR                           

598

03/11/2004

V49   

KY88AA

260

01/12/2005

A0560A

2ANG                            

2489

02/12/2005

H/T   

KY88AA

MCR11 

14/09/2010

A0556A

2 RRF                           

MCR11  

14/09/2010

MCR   

KY88AA

63454

03/07/2012

A0111A

QDG                             

87992

03/07/2012

C82   

KY88AA

8238

08/06/2013

A5992D

TFSU (G)                        

8471

23/07/2013
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Asset Code

Contract Number

Description

Colour

Date In Service

Chassis Number

Engine Number

Cast

Cast Date

TLR CARGO ACRAFT BATTLE DAMAGE REPAIR 

27FH52

2330998938018

RB28571100

LP         

                                             

07/02/1996

                 

                 

Y     

07/10/1999

3/4T 2 WHD SANKEY                                                                 

ERM

IV Number

IV Date

UIN

Unit Title

RV Number

RV Date

Batch

27FH52

5794

07/02/1996

F4617A

RAF ODIHAM                      

       

07/02/1996

      

27FH52

999MCR

07/02/1996

F4617A

RAF ODIHAM                      

999K2  

07/02/1996

      

27FH52

509

22/03/2000

CQ032K

BRITISH CAR AUCTIONS LTD        

999

22/03/2000

R38   
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